DOWNTOWN MERCHANTS ADVISORY COMMITTEE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 300 E Street

CANCELLATION NOTICE FOR SPECIAL MEETING OF AUGUST 10, 2017 AT 6:15 P.M.

THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE DOWNTOWN MERCHANTS ADVISORY COMMITTEE, SCHEDULED FOR THURSDAY, AUGUST 10, 2017 AT 6:15 P.M. IS CANCELLED DUE TO LACK OF A QUORUM. THE NEXT REGULAR MEETING IS SCHEDULED TO BE HELD ON THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2017 AT 6:15 P.M.

CERTIFICATION OF POSTING

I, Mary J. Venegas, City Clerk for the City of Lemoore, do hereby declare that the foregoing cancellation notice for the Lemoore Downtown Merchants Advisory Committee special meeting of Thursday, August 10, 2017 was posted on the outside bulletin board located at City Hall, 119 Fox Street.

/s/ Mary J. Venegas, City Clerk

DOWNTOWN MERCHANTS ADVISORY COMMITTEE Chamber of Commerce – 300 E Street

SPECIAL MEETING

Thursday, August 10, 2017 6:15 p.m.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Public Comment Limited to 3 minutes per person. State your name and address for the record.
- 3. PBIA Account Financial Update (Speer)
- 4. Downtown Landscape
- 5. Discussion of Ordinance Revision
- 6. Committee Member Report & Request for Information
- 7. Next Regularly Scheduled Meeting September 14, 2017 @ 6:15pm
- 8. Adjourn

Notice of ADA Compliance: If you or anyone in your party needs reasonable accommodation to attend or participate in any Downtown Merchants Advisory Committee Meeting, please make arrangements by contacting City Hall at least 24 hours prior to the meeting by calling 924-6700 or by mail at 119 Fox Street, Lemoore, CA 93245.

Any writings or documents provided to a majority of the Downtown Merchants Advisory Committee regarding any item on this agenda will be made available for public inspection at the City Clerk's Counter at City Hall located at 119 Fox Street, Lemoore, CA during normal business hours. In addition, most documents will be posted on the City's website at <u>www.lemoore.com</u>.

CERTIFICATION OF POSTING

I, Marisa Lourenco, Deputy City Clerk for the City of Lemoore, do hereby declare that the foregoing agenda for the Lemoore Downtown Merchants Advisory Committee Special Meeting of Thursday, August 10, 2017 was posted on the outside bulletin board located at City Hall, 119 Fox Street at or before 6:15 p.m. Wednesday, August 9, 2017.